See County Information on Reverse Side

TOWN OF BELLE PLAINE TAX COLLECTION

Make Checks Payable to:

Town of Belle Plaine

<u>Mail to:</u> Colleen Weishoff, Treasurer N4711 Rose Brook Rd. Shawano, WI 54166-6152

Please enclose a self-addressed, stamped envelope for receipt. <u>Reminder</u>: Endorse your escrow check made out to the town and yourself.

ALL PAYMENTS TO BE MARKED PAID IN 2021 MUST BE POSTMARKED BY DEC. 31, 2021

Questions, contact Colleen Weishoff, Treasurer at Call/Text: 715-853-8912 or cweishofftreasurer@gmail.com

First Installment Due January 31 to the Belle Plaine Town Treasurer

Second Installment Due July 31 to the Shawano County Treasurer, 311 N. Main St., Shawano, WI 54166

If the first installment is not paid by January 31, the entire tax is due to the Shawano County Treasurer. Please read the back side of your property tax bill for failure to pay timely. Thank You!

DOG LICENSES

All dogs in the Town of Belle Plaine must be **licensed** and <u>have proof of vaccination</u> per Wisconsin statute 174.05(1)(1) stated below. Property owners need to notify their renters they are required to purchase a dog license for their dogs.

174.05(1)(1) Requirement. Except as provided in s. 174.054, the owner of a dog more than 5 months of age on January 1 of any year, or 5 months of age within the license year, shall annually, or on or before the date the dog becomes 5 months of age, pay the dog license tax and obtain a license.

The fees are: **\$5.00** for a **neutered** male or **spayed** female and **\$10.00** for an **unneutered** male or an **unspayed** female. **All checks should be payable to the Town of Belle Plaine**. Please use the enclosed dog license form to fill in the information and mail dog license form and payment with a **separate check** to:

Town of Belle Plaine (Attn: Dog License) Colleen Weishoff, Treasurer N4711 Rose Brook Rd Shawano, WI 54166-6152

Dog tags will be mailed to residents. Questions, contact Colleen Weishoff, Treasurer at Call/Text: **715-853-8912** or <u>cweishofftreasurer@gmail.com</u>